## **MEMBERSHIP FORM** (continued)

# **Service discovery method** (how did you hear about us?) Maternal and child health Supported playgroup Playgroup **Darebin Libraries** Darebin Council website Health professional Kindergarten / Childcare Friend / Family Brochure Other

## Conditions of membership

I agree to:

- The helmet waiver.
- Darebin Toy Library lending procedures.
- Return or renew toys by the due date.
- Clean and check toys before returning.
- Report any lost or damaged toys.
- Adhere to the Darebin Toy Library COVID-Safe Plan.

### **Privacy statement**

The collection and handling of personal information is in accordance with Council's Privacy Policy which is displayed on Council's website and available for inspection at, or collection from, Council's customer service centre/s.

Name:		
Ciamatuma		
Signature:		
Date:		



**National Relay Service** relayservice.gov.au

If you are deaf, or have a hearing or speech impairment, contact us through the National Relay Service.



Speak Your Language 8470 8470

繁體中文 Italiano ਪੰਜਾਬੀ

Ελληνικά Maкeдонски Soomalii Tiếng Việt



/cityofdarebin



/cityofdarebin



/darebincitycouncil



/darebincouncil

## **CITY OF DAREBIN**

274 Gower Street, Preston PO Box 91, Preston, Vic 3072 T 8470 8888 | F 8470 8877 E mailbox@darebin.vic.gov.au darebin.vic.gov.au



## **DAREBIN TOY LIBRARY**

#### TOY LIBRARY SERVICE

The Toy Library is a free borrowing service and provides members with a range of toys suitable for children aged between three months and six years.

The service provides families with babies and preschool children an opportunity to borrow age-appropriate toys and equipment to enhance play and learning experiences.

Environmental sustainability is a focus of the service. The Toy Library provides the community with an opportunity to borrow, rather than buy toys. We strive to act on the principles of Reduce, Reuse, Recycle and Repair.

Any families wishing to join can contact us via phone 8470 8104 / 0427 787 061, or email toylibrary@darebin.vic.gov.au

Families will be able to join online in the near future.

#### **TOYS AND EQUIPMENT**

- Members can borrow three toys per child
- The borrowing period is three weeks
- Loans can be extended online via SETLS, email or phone (see contact section)
- Toys must be cleaned and checked prior to return

### **MISSING PIECES OR BROKEN TOYS**

Please let staff know of any missing or broken pieces.

If there are missing pieces and you find them please return them to us. Toy Library staff will organise the repair of any minor damage to toys.

#### **OPENING HOURS**

Open for borrowing on Tuesday, Thursday and Fridays by appointment only.

Toy Library is located at Northcote Family Centre 185-187 High Street, Northcote.

For current and up to date session times you can go to our website at darebin.vic.gov.au/toylibrary

#### CONTACT

Phone: 8470 8104 / 0427 787 061 Email: toylibrary@darebin.vic.gov.au

Website: https://darebintoylibrary.setls.com.au/

#### **FEEDBACK**

Feedback can be made via our website: darebin.vic.gov.au/contactus or email early.years@darebin.vic.gov.au

## **Acknowledgement of Country**

We acknowledge the Wurundjeri Woi-wurrung people who are the traditional owners and custodians of this land. We recognise their continuing connection to land, water and culture. We pay our respects to Elders past, present and emerging.

## MEMBERSHIP - join online at darebintoylibrary.setls.com.au or at the Toy Library with the form below

Date:				
Parent/Guardian Details				
Name:				
Address:				
Suburb:				
Postcode:				
Phone:				
Email:				
Details of children covered by membership				
Name of child Date of birth				
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				

form continued overleaf